

## ROCKFORD BOARD OF EDUCATION INVITATION FOR BID ON SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT OR SERVICES FOR SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 205 ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS

IFB No. 21-24 Haskell School Parking Lot Replacement

DATE: April 9, 2021

RE: ADDENDUM NO. 2

To All Bidders:

Included are modifications, clarifications and/or corrections for the Project Manual and are hereby made a part of the contract documents. Please attach this addendum to the Project Manual(s) in your possession. Please note the receipt of this addendum on the bid form. Bidders shall review changes to all portions of this work as changes to one portion may affect the work of another.

# If you plan to hand deliver your IFB submission on the due date, please note you must check in on the 2nd floor prior to coming to the bid opening. Please allow time for this as late submission will not be accepted.

Refer all questions relative to the business aspect, Instructions to Bidders, Special Conditions, and questions concerning the technical aspect of the documents to the Director of Purchasing by email at <u>purchasingdeptstaff@rps205.com</u>.

## ROCKFORD BOARD OF EDUCATION

By: Dane Youngblood Director of Purchasing

#### ADDENDUM NO. 2

### TO THE BID SET AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR Rockford Public Schools IFB No. 21-24 Parking Lot Replacement at Haskell Elementary School

Pre-Bid Date: April 5, 2021

#### ADDENDUM NO. 2

<u>Question:</u> On the quantities for the new addendum 1 drawings. Item 10 of the base bid includes 2,580 sy of geo-grid and in the alternate bid item 2 includes an additional 2,720 sy of geo-grid, Is this correct? Based on looking at the base bid drawings and the alternate 1 drawings it doesn't appear that alternate 1 is larger in size than the base bid. Please clarify.

<u>Answer:</u> Quantities for Alternate 1 are larger than the base bid except for the Concrete Block Wall and pavement markings. The quantities shown on the "Estimate of Quantities" on sheet 3 for the Alternate Bid are not in addition to the base bid but the total needed if Alternate 1 is approved. The North line of the parking lot moved 8' to the North for Alternate 1.

It is the responsibility of the contractor to verify quantities. The difference in areas and quantities can be determined by review of Sheets 6 and 20 as dimensioned.

#### Deletion

Alternate # 2 is hereby removed from the bid set and is no longer necessary.

### END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2

Page 1 of 1 Issued: April 9, 2021 Fehr Graham

O:\Rockford Public Schools\19-654 - Auburn High School Box Culvert Entrance\PA Final\19-654 - Auburn Box Culvert Addendum No 2.docx